NCPDP 5.1 Request Payer Sheet  WellPoint Pharmacy Management
07/30/2003 1 of 15
NCPDP VERSION 5.1 REQUEST PAYER SHEET TEMPLATE
Payer Name:  WellPoint Pharmacy
Management
Date:  09/26/2003
Processor:  WellPoint Pharmacy
Management

415-DF Number of Refills Authorized RW Required when
available
461-EU Prior Authorization Type Code Ø=Not Specified
1=Prior Authorization
8=Payer Defined Exemption
RW Submit as instructed
462-EV Prior Authorization Number Submitted RW Submit as instructed
NCPDP 5.1 Request Payer Sheet  WellPoint Pharmacy Management
07/30/2003 4 of 15
Pricing Segment: Mandatory
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Field Comment
111-AM Segment Identification 11 M Pricing Segment
409-D9 Ingredient Cost Submitted R
426-DQ Usual and Customary Charge R
43Ø-DU Gross Amount Due R The Gross Amount Due
equals the total of all
submitted dollar
amounts in the request.
Dollar amount
submitted fields are
compared to this Gross
Amount Due. If there is
an out of balance
condition then an error
will occur
481-HA Flat Sales Tax Amount Submitted RW Required when a flat
sales tax amount is
applicable
482-GE Percentage Sales Tax Amount Submitted RW Required when a
percentage sales tax is
applicable
483-HE Percentage Sales Tax Rate Submitted RW Required when 482-GE
Percentage Sales Tax
Amount Submitted is
applicable
484-JE Percentage Sales Tax Basis Submitted Ø2=Ingredient Cost
Ø3=Ingredient Cost +
Dispensing Fee
RW Required when 483-HE
Percentage Sales Tax
Rate Submitted is
applicable
412-DC Dispensing Fee Submitted O
Patient Segment:  Required
Field NCPDP Field Name Value Field Comment
111-AM Segment Identification Ø1 M Patient Segment
3Ø4-C4 Date of Birth R Format CCYYMMDD
3Ø5-C5 Patient Gender Code 1 = Male
2= Female
R
31Ø-CA Patient First Name R Required if the Patient
is not the Cardholder
311-CB Patient Last Name O
Prescriber Segment:  Required
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Field Comment
111-AM Segment Identification Ø3 M Prescriber Segment
466-EZ Prescriber ID Qualifier 12 = DEA
14=Plan Specific
99=Other
R Other values may be
used in the future
411-DB Prescriber ID R If Prescriber ID Qualifier
(466-EZ)  is ‘12’ then
this field must be
populated with the DEA
Number
DUR/PPS Segment:  Optional
The fields are not mandatory or required if the segment is not used/sent.
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Field Comment
111-AM Segment Identification Ø8 M DUR/PPS Segment
NCPDP 5.1 Request Payer Sheet  WellPoint Pharmacy Management
07/30/2003 5 of 15
473-7E DUR/PPS Code Counter O WPM supports a

415-DF Number of Refills Authorized RW Required when
available
461-EU Prior Authorization Type Code Ø=Not Specified
1=Prior Authorization
8=Payer Defined Exemption
RW Submit as instructed.
462-EV Prior Authorization Number Submitted RW Submit as instructed.
NCPDP 5.1 Request Payer Sheet  WellPoint Pharmacy Management
07/30/2003 10 of 15
Pricing Segment:  Mandatory
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Field Comment
111-AM Segment Identification 11 M Pricing Segment
4Ø9-D9 Ingredient Cost Submitted R
426-DQ Usual and Customary Charge R
43Ø-DU Gross Amount Due R The Gross Amount Due
equals the total of all
submitted dollar
amounts in the request.
Dollar amount
submitted fields are
compared to this Gross
Amount Due. If there is
an out of balance
condition then an error
will occur.
481-HA Flat Sales Tax Amount Submitted RW Required when a flat
sales tax amount is
submitted.
482-GE Percentage Sales Tax Amount Submitted RW Required when a
percentage sales tax is
submitted.
483-HE Percentage Sales Tax Rate Submitted RW Required when 482-GE
Percentage Sales Tax
Amount Submitted is
submitted.
484-JE Percentage Sales Tax Basis Submitted Ø2=Ingredient Cost
Ø3=Ingredient Cost +
Dispensing Fee
RW Required when 484-JE
Percentage Sales Tax
Basis Submitted is
submitted.
412-DC Dispensing Fee Submitted O
Patient Segment:  Required
Field NCPDP Field Name Value Field Comment
111-AM Segment Identification Ø1 M Patient Segment
3Ø4-C4 Date of Birth R Format CCYYMMDD
3Ø5-C5 Patient Gender Code 1 = Male
2= Female
R
31Ø-CA Patient First Name R Required if the Patient
is not the Cardholder
311-CB Patient Last Name O
Prescriber Segment:  Required
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Field Comment
111-AM Segment Identification Ø3 M Prescriber Segment
466-EZ Prescriber ID Qualifier 12 = DEA
14=Plan Specific
99=Other
R Other values may be
used in the future.
411-DB Prescriber ID R If Prescriber ID Qualifier
(466-EZ)  is ‘12’ then
this field must be
populated with the DEA
Number.
NCPDP 5.1 Request Payer Sheet  WellPoint Pharmacy Management
07/30/2003 11 of 15
DUR/PPS Segment:  Optional
The fields are not mandatory or required if the segment is not used/sent.
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Field Comment
111-AM Segment Identification Ø8 M DUR/PPS Segment
473-7E DUR/PPS Code Counter O WPM supports a